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Zane Aldrich
Associate Planner

Southwest Michigan Planning

Commission
PH: (269) 925-1137
aldrichz@swmpc.org

Michelle Aniol
Community Development
Manager

City of Dexter

PH: 734-580-2233
maniol@dextermi.gov

Paul Aren

Incentive Specialist

AKT Peerless Environmental
Services

PH: (248) 615-1333
arenp@aktpeerless.com

Nora Balgoyen

Senior Area Manager

ITC

PH: 269-792-7228
nbalgoyen@itctransco.com

Monroe Beute

Economic Development Intern

Consumers Energy

PH: (111) 111-1111

Monroe.beute
@consumersenergy.com

Timothy Boland

Director of Economic and Business
Development

American Municipal Power, Inc.
{AMP)

PH: 614-540-0933
tboland@amppartners.org

Charles Boulard

Community Development Director
City of Novi

PH: 248-347-0423
cboulard@cityofnovi.org

Kurt Brauer

Partner

Warner Norcross + Judd LLP
PH: (313) 546-6000
kbrauer@wnj.com

Lauren Brosch

Community Affairs Manager
Consumers Energy

PH: (586) 307-3200
Lauren.Brosch@cmsenergy.com

Mark Chaput

Senior Program Manager
Fishbeck

PH: 517-206-1802
mchaput@fishbeck.com

T e s

Dylan Clark

Assistant to the City Manager
City of Troy

PH: 248-524-1087
dylan.clark@troymi.gov

Ray De Winkle, CEcD, EDFP

Director of Business Customer

Strategy & Growth

Consumers Energy

PH: (616) 530-4128

Raymond.DeWinkle
@cmsenergy.com

Tim Dempsey

Senior Vice President

Saginaw Future, Inc.

PH: 989-757-2109
tdempsey@saginawfuture.com

Ashtyn DeShais

Account Manager

I12G Systems

PH: 248-979-8413
ashtynd@i2gsystems.com

Sara Dimitroff

Economic Development Project
Manager

City of Bay City

PH: (989) 894-8159
sdimitroff@baycitymi.org
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Charles Donaldson
Managing Director, Regional
Prosperity

MEDC

PH: (517) 373-0982
donaldsonc2@michigan.org

Jake Eckholm

Director of Economic
Development

City of Muskegon

PH: 231-903-2416
jake.eckholm@shorelinecity.com

Jared Enciso
Student

Saginaw Future, Inc.
PH: (734) 646-9716
encisoj@umich.edu

Richard Enty

Economic Development Manager
Lansing Economic Area
Partnership (LEAP)

PH: (517) 599-0198
richard@purelansing.com

Sam Fitzpatrick

Development Director

Bay City Downtown Development
Director

PH: 989-893-3573
sam@downtownbaycity.com

Brenda Flory, EDFP

Senior Business Development
Manager

MEDC

PH: (517) 243-2479
floryb@michigan.org

Joe Frost

Community Development
Manager

MEDC

PH: (517) 930-5576
frostj9@michigan.org

James Gammicchia
Administrative Services Specialist
City of Roseville

PH: 586-486-3681
Jgammicchia@roseville-mi.gov

Marcia Gebarowski, EDFP
Director, Business Development,
Livingston County

Ann Arbor SPARK

PH: (517) 294-3118
marcia@annarborusa.org

Jenn Gelletly

Project Manager

AKT Peerless Environmental
Services

PH: (248) 200-6666
gelletlyj@aktpeerless.com

Irma Hayes

Economic & Community
Development Deputy Director
City of Harper Woods

PH: (248) 238-3232
ihayes@harperwoods.net

Steve Hensley

Community & Economic
Development Director
Saginaw Future, Inc.

PH: 989-757-2107
shensley@saginawfuture.com

Ryan Higuchi

Senior Project Manager
AKT Peerless Environmental
Services

PH: (248) 535-4189
higuchir@aktpeerless.com

Wayne Hofmann
Infrastructure Funding Director
Wade Trim

PH: 989-529-2913
wayne@hd5s.dev

Justin Horvath

President and Chief Executive
Officer

Shiawassee Economic
Development Partnership
PH: 989-720-5045
jhorvath@sedpweb.org

Jay Howie

Bussiness Development
Build Met-Con LLC

PH: 810-602-2968
jhcenturyl@gmail.com

Madison Jarmon

Community Affairs Manager
Consumers Energy

PH: (989) 891-3451
Madison.Jarmon@cmsenergy.com

Corey Levin

Partner

Honigman Miller Schwartz and
Cohn LLP

PH: (248) 566-8499
clevin@honigman.com

Beverly Lloyd

Managing Director of Lending -
Eastern Region

IFF

PH: 313-309-7826
bloyd@iff.org

Samantha Mariuz, MPA, EDFP
Vice President, Economic
Development Services

AKT Peerless Environmental
Services

PH: (248)‘615—1333
mariuzs@aktpeerless.com

leff Mayes

Executive Director, Sales and
Marketing

Consumers Energy

PH: (989) 667-5284
jcmayes@cmsenergy.com
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Kyle McCree

Director, State Government Affairs
Consumers Energy

PH: (810) 247-7684
Kyle.McCree@cmsenergy.com

Megan McGreal

Senior Community Development
Manager

MEDC

PH: (517) 898-9859
mcgrealml@michigan.org

Roy Messing

Executive Director

Michigan Center for Employee
Ownership

PH: (440) 567-1060
rmessing@miceo.org

Jennifer Miller

Director of Business Development
SmithGroup

PH: 517-812-3272
jennifer.miller@smithgroup.com

Mackenzie Miller
Community Development
Manager

MEDC

PH: (517) 781-0303
millerm83@michigan.org

Katie Multhauf

Economic Development Manager
Market Van Buren

PH: (269) 351-2007
multhaufk@marketvanburen.org

Paula Nas

Director, Office of Economic
Development

University of Michigan - Flint
PH: (810) 241-4053
pnas@umich.edu

Daryl Poprave

Economic Development Manager
ITC

PH: 989-430-7002
dpoprave@itctransco.com

Jim Reaume

Economic Development Manager
Bay Future, Inc.

PH: 989-892-1400
jreaume@bayfuture.com

Andrew Robeson

Director of Business Development
Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.
PH: 5174872511
arobeson@matrixceinc.com

Hans Rosebrock

Planner

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.

PH: 419-891-2222

Hrosebrock
@manniksmithgroup.com

Keason Sanvordenker

Community Engagement Manager
Merit Network, Inc.

PH: (734) 476-2316
skeason@merit.edu

Samantha Schnettler
Executive Director

Huron County Economic
Development

PH: 989-269-6431
samantha@huroncounty.com

Megan Schubert

Assistant to the City Manager
City of Troy

PH: (248) 524-3327
megan.schubert@troymi.gov

Khalfani Stephens, CEcD, EDFP
Deputy Mayor

City of Pontiac

PH: (248) 758-3322
KStephens@pontiac.mi.us

Jamii Tata

Program Officer

C.5. Mott Foundation
PH: 810-238-5651
jtata@mott.org

Shellene Thurston

Economic Development Marketing
Manager

City of Bay City

PH: (989) 894-8227
sthurston@baycitymi.org

Jacob Uhazie

Planning and Economic
Development Coordinator
City of Livonia

PH: (734) 466-2293
juhazie@livonia.gov

David Van Haaren

Director, Economic Development
Triterra

PH: 517-853-2152
dave.vanhaaren@triterra.us

Isaac Wolf

Planner Il

Cincar Consulting Group
PH: 510-846-8231
isaac.wolf.747 @gmail.com

Connor Zook

Brownfield Consultant
Triterra

PH: 231-350-0475
connor.zook@triterra.us

Page 3 of 3



